

Indiana-based startup is building a community of golf enthusiasts around the world who share a passion for the game

Prolific, a growth strategy and growth capital firm, has made a seed investment in virtual golf community start-up Stick and Hack.

INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA, USA, August 26, 2020 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Indianapolis (August 14, 2020) Prolific, a growth strategy and growth capital firm, has made a seed investment in virtual golf community start-up Stick and Hack. The online community was co-founded in May 2019 by Adam Grubb and Mike Ryan and has recently surpassed the 2,000-member milestone. In addition to providing



seed funding, Prolific will occupy two seats on the Board of Directors. The seed funding will allow Stick and Hack to accelerate their content creation, member acquisition, marketing, and strategic planning efforts. Stick and Hack is preparing to raise a Series A funding round in 2021.

Stick and Hack, based in Noblesville, IN offers members weekly podcasts, cartoons such as recently released Hack Mulligan, satire, original documentaries, stories and a members-only clubhouse. Stick and Hack CEO, Adam Grubb, comments "We are the greatest golf club without the course, and we are attracting members who share an enthusiasm for the game of golf – as well as the friendships and experiences. Whether you are a more laid back "hack" or more serious "stick," you'll find content that connects with you."

"We are incredibly excited about our investment and partnership with Stick and Hack. It starts with the same shared passion for the game of golf and a strong belief in the vison of Adam and Mike. Our talented strategy, creative and media teams are a perfect fit as we partner together to grow and scale Stick and Hack into a significant brand within the golfing world. Today we celebrate reaching 2,000 members, but I firmly believe we will add some zeros to the end of that number not too far down the road," says Prolific President and Chief Acquisition Officer, King Lumpkin.



We are incredibly excited about our investment and partnership with Stick and Hack. It starts with the same shared passion for the game of golf and a strong belief in the vison of Adam and Mike."

Prolific President and Chief Acquisition Officer, King Lumpkin Stick and Hack co-founder, Mike Ryan, added, "We want to help grow the game of golf, knock down barriers, and see it become a more inclusive game for everyone. There are 250,000 players at the high school level – and over 2.5 million golfers played for the first time [ever] in 2018. We want to give them someplace to grow their passion and help them enjoy the game as much as we do."

About Prolific

Prolific is a growth strategy and growth capital firm that helps organizations maximize their revenue and impact. Prolific serves leaders with high-vision and high-values through strategic growth planning, growth capital, and growth performance capabilities. Prolific is the parent

company to multiple organizations throughout the US. For more information, please visit www.prolific.world

About Stick and Hack

Stick and Hack is a media brand and golf community dedicated to telling the stories, sharing the humor, and uncovering the unique love we all have for the game of golf. It is the World's Greatest Golf Club, Without the Course, featuring cartoons, podcasts, stories, humor, satire, and a worldwide collection of sticks and hacks. For more information, visit www.stickandhack.com.

Sierra Gordon
Stick and Hack
+1 778-322-1280
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/524873115

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2020 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.